

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24304/2008

CHAMAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLAWATI (D) THR. L.RS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr K.S.Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Matter is pending since the year 2008 for confirming service on unserved respondent No.3 who was co-litigant with the present petitioner in the impugned order.

They may have common interest.

Dispute is pertaining to some local property, therefore, parties are known to each other and they can easily serve dasti notice.

If there is any personal difficulty in serving dasti personally, invariably Court has specifically directed to confirm service through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court.

Item No.19

Therefore, waiting for outcome of notice through serving agencies is delaying the judicial process.

Therefore, petitioner is directed to confirm service on unserved respondent No.3 by dasti mode.

They may also take help of the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court.

Process fee and spare copies to be paid before 29.10.2010.

If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If paid, issue notice as per earlier order.

List again on 1.12.2010.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj